

# Phoenix Softball Spring 2024-Adult Leagues



FHHHH

### **Softball Complex Locations:**

- Rose Mofford Softball Complex 9833 N. 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Phoenix, 80521
- Desert West Softball Complex 6602 W. Encanto Phoenix, 85035
- Papago Softball Complex
   6201 E. Oak St. Phoenix, 85008

## Registration Information

Early Registration: (Teams 1st -3rd place in current league)
March 8th, 9th, 10th, 11th, 2024 Please refer to the team classification letter to determine eligibility for early registration, and for details on how to pay. Teams that do not pay for their assigned league by the deadline will be withdrawn from the system prior to General Registration. These teams may choose to sign up through first-come, first-served General Registration for any available league that corresponds with their team classification.

## Adult Softball Registration:

# Tuesday, March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024 starting at 6:30pm.

All registration is done on-line at: activenet.active.com/phoenix

#### On-going Registration:

<u>First-come</u>, <u>first-served</u> registration for any remaining league openings will continue to be accepted on-line until leagues are full or closed by City staff.

#### Team Accounts: (current, past and new teams)

Participants will need an account prior to registration. Please log into the registration system and create your account, log onto <a href="mailto:active.com/phoenix">active.com/phoenix</a> to create your account.

The City reserves the right to remove any team, and keep their playing fee, that has registered into a league they are not correctly classified to play in. New teams still must log onto <a href="mailto:phoenix.gov/parks/sports/softball">phoenix.gov/parks/sports/softball</a> and submit a Team Classification form prior to registration to be kept on file.

Phoenix Softball staff can be reached At (602)262-4085 or email at

scott.williams@phoenix.gov

Phoenix Softball Website

phoenix.gov/parks/sports/softball

#### Please Note...

- An \$18.00 service fee will be charged for any returned checks.
- Entry fees **will not** be refunded in cases of team suspension, multiple team forfeits, or participation out of classification.

#### League Format:

- 8 team leagues with double-header games
- 4 game times per night, Monday thru Friday (6:30, 7:30, 8:30 & 9:30pm)
   Sunday night game times (5pm through 9pm)
- Double Round Robin
- Single Elimination Tournament
- Fee covers umpires, softballs, field usage fee, awards, and team surcharge.

# \$450.00 Per Team

# Men's, Men's Tournament, Women's and Co-Rec Divisions offered

Note: League format will be restructured if less than 8 teams register. Minimum of 4 teams required to conduct a league.

### On Site Packet Pick-Up Dates:

Tuesday April 2, Wednesday April 3, and Thursday April 4,

#### Between 6pm-8pm

Packets will be available for pick up at the field complex your team is registered to play. (Papago, Rose Mofford, or Desert West)

Each team MUST send a representative to Pick-up their team packet which will include: league schedule, blank roster, banned bat list, etc.

#### Leagues begin April 5, 2024



# Spring 2024 Adult Leagues

League/Site	Night	Online League #	League/Site	Night	Online League #
Men's C		\$450	CoRec C		\$450
Papago	Tuesday	49853	Papago	Wednesday	49866
Papago	Thursday	49860			
Rose Mofford	Wednesday	49861			
Men's D		\$450	CoRec D		\$450
Papago	Monday	49862	Papago	Monday	49867
Papago	Tuesday	49854	Papago	Wednesday	49868
Papago	Thursday	49863			
			Desert West	Friday	49869
Desert West	Tuesday	49851	Desert West	Friday	49870
Desert West	Tuesday	49852			
			Rose Mofford	Tuesday	49871
Rose Mofford	Wednesday	49864	Rose Mofford	Thursday	49872
Rose Mofford	Thursday	49865	Rose Mofford	Friday	49873
			Rose Mofford	Friday	49874
				_	_



Leagues begin April 5, 2024

Women's \$450

Rose Mofford Tuesday 49876

Phoenix Softball staff can be reached at (602) 262-4085 or via email at <a href="mailto:adult.softball@phoenix.gov">adult.softball@phoenix.gov</a>

Phoenix Softball Website <a href="mailto:phoenix.gov/parks/sports/softball">phoenix.gov/parks/sports/softball</a>